



Ref: OIA 20-134  
Derek Vos  
Derek.vos@porirua.govt.nz

16 November 2020

Via email: [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]

**Response to official information request for the stage 18 Aotea subdivision consent and associated documents.**

I refer to your request for official information received 9 November 2020 relating to the stage 18 Aotea subdivision consent and associated documents. We have processed your request under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act (LGOIMA) 1987.

The information you requested is enclosed as follows:

1. The resource consent application which includes stormwater infrastructure details;
2. The subdivision consent decision report; and
3. A Geotechnical Report. Although this did not form part of the stage 18 subdivision consent, the consent relies on a separate Geotechnical Report which was provided as part of an earlier stage 14 development which is also attached.

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Derek Vos at 04 237 3822.

Ngā mihi

Wendy Walker  
**Chief Executive**  
**Kaiwhakahaere Matua**

